1Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)   www.fcai.fujitsu.comSpecifications
subject to change
FOR BOARD-TO-CABLE CONNECTION
230 SERIES (FOR FLAT CABLE CONNECTION)
■ FEATURES
• Two 1.27 mm (0.050 in.) pitch flat cables can be used.
• 1.27 mm (0.05 in.) pitch contact arrangement in two
rows and terminal arrangement in a four-row

Specifications
subject to change
■ ORDERING CODE
FCN-23 4 P 040-G / M A
Others
M: With a latch
W: Insulation displacement connection
Plating
G: Gold plating
Number of contacts: 20, 26, 34, 40, 50, 52, 60, 68, 80, and 100
Body
P: Plug
B: Socket
Tail type
4: Straight
5: Right-angle
7: Insulation displacement connection
230 series connector
Fujitsu connector
■ APPLICATIONS
FCN-237B∗∗∗-G/0W
FCN-670B∗∗∗-G/0
FCN-235P∗∗∗-G/MA
FCN-237B∗∗∗-G/W
FCN-234P∗∗∗-G/MA
230 Series (For Flat Cable Connection)
3Dimensions are in millimeters (inches)  www.fcai.fujitsu.com
Specifications
subject to change
STRAIGHT PLUG
■ DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm (in.)
■ MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT
No. 3
No. 2
No. 1
End terminal
Number of contacts : 20, 40, 52, 60, 68, 80 and 100 contacts
No. 3
No. 2
No. 1
End terminal
Number of contacts : 26, 34  and 50 contacts
Bump side Bump side
(Component side)
1.27 ±0.1 (0.50±0.004)
C ±0.1 (±0.004)
φ0.8  ±0.02
(φ0.031 ±0.001)
1.
90
5
±0
.1
 (0
.0
75
±0
.0
04
)
1.27 ±0.1 (0.50±0.004)
C ±0.1 (±0.004)
φ0.8  ±0.02
(φ0.031 ±0.001)